PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6001265

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE: | 3 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| MCQ SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC | 03/06/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BANNER STAKES LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6800 SIERRA COURT, SUITE D | |
| City: | DUBLIN | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94568 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7909310 |
| Patent Number: | 9175450 |
| Patent Number: | 9890506 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119476-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE MERTENS

SIGNATURE: /Susanne Mertens/

DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200306ChangeofName3#page1.tif source=20200306ChangeofName3#page2.tif

PATENT 505954560 REEL: 052118 FRAME: 0226

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCQ SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCQ SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "BANNER STAKES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

7851075 8100 SR# 20201967051

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202531072

Date: 03-06-20

PATENT REEL: 052118 FRAME: 0227 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:46 AM 03/06/2020 FILED 10:46 AM 03/06/2020 SR 20201967051 - File Number 7851075

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MCQ SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC

MCQ Safety Solutions LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is MCQ Safety Solutions LLC.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the company is: Banner Stakes LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 6 day of March; 2020.

Name: Jonathan Chou Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 052118 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 03/06/2020